	GRADE 10


	LESSON
60


	SALARIES AND WAGES
Full activity



	WORKSHEET 15




REQUIRED
The information below applies to the employees of the firm Tool and All.
1
Use the information to complete the Wage Journal for the week ended 30 June 2012.
Some of the transactions have already been entered in the Wage Journal on the answer sheet.  
IT IS NOT NECESSARY TO TOTAL THE COLUMNS OF THE WAGE JOURNAL.

2
Answer the questions that follow.
INFORMATION

Tools and All have a working week of 40 hours.  Workers who work more than 40 hours a week are paid at the overtime rate of 1,5 times the basic rate. 
The basic rate for all workers is R40 per hour.

The following workers worked the following hours for the week ended 30 June:


B. Blunt
(unmarried)

42 hours


S. Sharp
(unmarried)

38 hours


F. File  
married)

48 hours

Deductions for the week ended 30 June:

1  PAYE

   15% of gross wages

2  PENSION FUND

    An amount equal to 5% of the gross wages is deducted weekly from the wages for
    the pension fund.  Tools and All contributes R1,50 for each R1 contributed by the 
    employees.

3  MEDICAL AID

    Membership is compulsory.  Married members pay R60 per week and unmarried 
    Members pay R35 per week.  The firm contributes to the medical aid on a R for 
    R basis.

4  UIF

    A compulsory deduction of 1% of gross wage is payable by each employee and 
    Tools for All pay the same amount.  
    NB. ROUND OFF AMOUNT TO THE NEAREST R1.

5  TRADE UNION

    It is compulsory for each employee to belong to the Tool workers Union and R15 is 
    deducted each week from the employees.

2   ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS:
	Calculate the total amount  that would be payable to:

1     Tools & All Pension Fund
2     TT Medical aid Fund

3     UIF


WAGES JOURNAL OF TOOL AND ALL FOR THE WEEK ENDING 30 JUNE 2012.
	Name
 of employee
	NORMAL TIME
	OVERTIME
	Gross wage
	DEDUCTIONS
	Net 

wage

	
	rate
	hours
	Basic

wage
	rate
	hours
	Over-

time
	
	PAYE
	Pen-

sion

Fund
	Medical
aid
Fund
	UIF
	Union
	Total
	

	B. Blunt
	R40
	40
	1600
	R60
	2
	120
	1720
	258
	86
	35
	17
	15
	411
	1309

	S. Sharp
	R40
	38
	1520
	-
	-
	-
	1520
	226
	76
	35
	15
	15
	367
	1153

	F. File
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	CONTRIBUTIONS

	Pension

Fund
	Medical

Fund
	UIF

	129
	35
	17

	114
	35
	15

	
	
	


	1
	Calculate the total amount  that would be payable to the Tools & All Pension Fund



	2
	Calculate the total amount  that would be payable to TT Medical Aid Fund



	
	Calculate the total amount  that would be payable to UIF
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	NAME OF EMPLOYEE
	NORMAL TIME
	OVERTIME
	GROSS WAGE
	DEDUCTIONS
	NET WAGE

	
	Rate
	Hours
	BASIC
WAGE
	Rate
	Hours
	OVER-TIME

WAGE
	
	PAYE
	Pension

Fund
	Medical

Fund
	UIF
	Union
	Total
	

	B. Blunt
	R40
	40
	1600
	R60
	2
	120
	1720
	258
	86
	35
	17
	15
	411
	1309

	S. Sharp
	R40
	38
	1520
	-
	-
	-
	1520
	226
	76
	35
	15
	15
	367
	1153

	F. File
	R40
	40
	1600
	R60
	8
	480
	2080
	312
	104
	60
	21
	15
	512
	1568

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	266
	130
	53
	
	
	


	CONTRIBUTIONS

	Pension

Fund
	Medical

Aid Fund
	UIF

	129
	35
	17

	114
	35
	15

	156
	60
	21

	393
	130
	53


	1
	Calculate the total amount  that would be payable to the Tools & All Pension Fund

=   266 + 393   =   R659  

	2
	Calculate the total amount  that would be payable to TT Medical Aid Fund

130 + 130 = 260


	
	Calculate the total amount  that would be payable to UIF

53 + 53 = 106
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